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hians 150
Abramis crysoleucas 123
acadianus, Hemitripterus 310
acanthias, Squalus 52
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Achiridm 175
Achirus 175

fasciatus 175
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Acipenser 72
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brevirostrum 72, 76
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sturio 72
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Stenotomus 263, 264
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Tylosurus 148, 149

adspersus, Labrus 320
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lEtobatus 69

narinari 70, 361
affinis, Gambusia 145, 361

Prionotus 312, 315
albacore 207
albidus, Ameiurus 129
albiguttus, Paralichthys 166
albula, Mugil 193, 196
alburnus, Menticirrhus 291
Alectis 216, 224

ciliarias 224
alepidotus, Chtetodon 210

Peprilus 210,213
Stromateus 210

alewife 
all-mouth 

82, 85,89, 102, 363
352

Alosa 81, 93
prmstabilis 363
sapidissima 

altus, Priacanthus 
83, 84,93, 363, 364
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Pseudopriacanthus 254

Alutera cuspieauda 344

schcepffi 344

amarus, Hudsonius 125

amber fish 217-219

Ameiuridaa 129

Ameiurus 129
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catus 129
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Morone 244, 282

Peres 236, 244
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American sole  175
americanus, Ammodytes  95

Cyprinus  291
Esox  132, 134
Hemitripterus  310
Lucius  134
Menticirrhus  290, 291
Pseudopleuronectes  167, 168, 366
Roccus  244
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Ammodytes  157
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Asymmeteron lucayanum  358
A therina menidia  187
AtherinidEe  187, 362
Athlennes hians  150

atlanticus, Megalops  80
Tarpon  80

atrarius, Serranus  366
atromaculata, Estrella  237

atwoodi, Lamnidee  46
Aulostomi  186
aurantiacus, Ceratacanthus  344
aureus, Lipomis  241

Pomotis  241

Bairdiella  271, 279
chrysura  246, 279, 362

Baird's killifish  144
balaos  152
Balistes  340

carolinensis  341
hispidus  342
schcepfi  344
vetula  341

Balistidee  340
balloonfish  348
banded blenny  332
banded drum  278
banded pickerel  132, 134
banded pipefish   182
barnacles  95
barn-door skate  59
barracuda  197, 198

northern  198
bass, black  242, 243

channel  276
fresh-water  238
largemouth black  243
sea  251,366
smallmouth black  243
strawberry  239, 255
striped  247
white  244

bastard perch  279
bastard trout  299
batfish  354, 355
Bathystoma  258, 260

rimator  260
Batoidei  55
batrachians  133
Batrachoidida3  337
Batrachus tau  337
Belone hians  150

longirostris  148
Belonidee  147
berrylinum, Chirostoma  189
beryllina, Menidia  187-189, 361
bifrenatus, Hybopsis  126

Notropis  125, 126
big-eye  253

short  254
big-eyed herring  78, 89
big-eyed scad  217
big rock  249
bilinearis, Merluccius  162

Stomodon  162
billfish  148

northern  151

Page
bird, water  352
birostris, Manta  71

Raia  71
Bishop ray  70
bispinosus, Gasterosteus  178
bivalve mollusks  60
black bass  242, 243

largemouth  243
smallmouth  242

black bonito  207, 235
black drum  279, 287
blackfish  251,318
black grunt  260
black mullet  119
black perch  244
black porgy  318
black Will  251
Blenniidee  332
Blennius  332, 335

bosquianus  332
chuss  159
fucorum  335
hentz  334
regius   160

blenny  332, 334,335
banded  332
seaweed  335

Blepharichthys crinitus  224
bloater  206
blood worm  157
blue crab  59, 244
bluefish  82,231
blue herring  85
blue-nosed perch  244
blue parrot fish  322
blue shark  48
blue-spotted sunfish  240
boiler  249
B oleosom a  237

nigrum olmstedi  237
olmstedi  237

bonasus, Rhinoptera  71
bone jack  83
bonito  205, 207, 235

black  207,235
bonnet-nose shark  51
bony fishes  78
borealis, Sphyrrena  198
bosci, Gobiosoma  323

Gobius  323
bosquianus, Blennius  332

C hasmo des  332
bostoniensis, Anguilla  112
Boston mackerel  206
Bothus maculat us  171
boxfish  346
branch herring  89
Branchiostegidw  305
Branchiostoma  362

caribEeum  42, 43
florid   42
lanceolatum  42,43
virginiie  42,43

Branchiostomida)  42
brasiliensis, Esox  153

Hemiramphus  153
bream  123,241
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brevirostris, Acipenser  76
brevirostrum, Acipenser  72, 76
Brevoortia  81, 102

menhaden  102
tyrannus  102

bridled minnow  126
brier ray  58, 59
brittle stars  157
broad sole  175
broussonetii, Umbrina  290
brownii, Stolephorus  110, 111
bryozoan  343, 344
Bryttus gloriosus  240
Buchanan Brothers' fishery  17
bugfish  102
bull minnow..  140
bull-nosed ray  69
bull ray  69
bull's-eye  202
bumper  220
bunker  102

MOSS  102
burflsh  350
butter  213
butterfish  210, 212, 213
butterflyfish  308, 309
butterfly ray  67,68

cabio  235
czeruleus, C oryphmna  322

Scarus  322
Calanus  95
californiensis, Diapterus  270

Eucinostomus  270
callarias, Gadus  156
Callinectes  59, 244
canada, Elacate  235
canadis, Rachycentron  207
canadus, Elecate  235

Gasterosteus  235
Rachycentron  235

Cancer  116, 157
canis, Mustelus  47
Carangid 93  216
Carangus hippos  221
Caranx  216

chrysus  222
crysos  222
dumerili  218
hippos  221-223
latus  223

Carcharhinus  47,48
milberti  48

carcharias, Carcharodon  46

Carcharias (Prionodon) milberti  48

carcharias, Squalus  46

Carcharodon  45

carcharias  46

caribmum, Branchiostoma  42,43

carolina, Trigla  314

carolinensis, Balistes  341

C ynoscion  296
carolinus, Gasterosteus  229

Prionotus  312, 214
Trachinotus  228, 229

Trachynotus  229

carp  120, 121, 361
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carp, German  359

leather  121
mirror  121
scale  121

carpio, Cyprinus  121,358
catalogue, systematic  32
Cataphracti  309
cat, channel   129

white  129
catfish, gaff-topsail  127,361

sea  127
Catostomida3  117
Catostomus  117,119

119
119
118
129
129
129
75
257
238
251
251

63,64
64
64
106
106
316
316
316

193, 196, 197,362
  342,343
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344
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205
50
165
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306
309
210
306
229
309
308
323
132
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349
348
350
350
350
350
189
187
191

216,220
220

commersonii 
communis 
melanops 

catus, Ameiurus 
Amiurus 
Silurus 

caviar 
caxis, Lutjanus 
Centrarchidm 
Centropristes 

striatus 
centrura, Dasyatis 

Raja 
Trygon  

cepedina, Megalops 
cepedianum, Dorosoma 
Cephalacanthidm
Cephalacanthus 

volitans 
cephalus, Mugil 
Ceratacanthus

aurantiacus 
schcepfi 

Ceratoptera vampyrus 
cero 
Cestracion zygmna 
Chmnopsetta ocellaris 
Chwtodipterus 

faber_  
Chcetodon 

alepidotus 
faber 
glaucus 
ocellatus 

Chmtodontidm 
chmtopod 
chain pickerel 
cham wleonticeps,
channel bass 

cat 
Chasmodes 

bosquianus 
quadrifasciatus 

Chilichthys testudineus 
turgidus 

Chilomycterus 
geometricus 
schcepfl 
sp 

Chirostoma berrylinum
notata 
vagrans 

Chloroscombrus 
chrysurus 
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Chrysophrys aculeatus 
chrysops, Sparus 

Stenotomus 
chrysoptera, Perca 
chrysopteron, HEemulon  
chrysopterus, Orthopristis 

Page
363
264
261
251
258
260
258

chrysura, Bairdiella 
chrysurus, Chloroscombrus  

246,279, 362

Dipterodon 279
Scomber 220

chrysus, Caranx 222
chrysypa, Anguilla 112
chub 

salt-water 
123,243, 318

318
chub mackerel 202
chub sucker 117
chuss, Blennius 159

Urophycis 
ciliarias, Alectis 

158,159, 161
224

ciliaris, Zeus 224
cirratum, Ginglymostoma 45, 361
cirratus, Squalus 45
Citharichthys microstomus 172
Cladocera 120
clam 116,364

razor 47,71
sea 157

clear-nosed skate_ 57, 58
clear-nose ray 59
clingfish 339
clinging goby 323
Clupea 81, 157

wstivalis 85
harengus 81,89
mediocris 83
sapidissima 93
tyrannus 102
vernalis 89

Clupeithe 81
Cobitis heteroclita 138

majalis 140
cockle 157
cod  
codfish 

82,156, 160
155

codling 158
colias, Pneumatophorus 202

Scomber 202
collarias, Gadus 156
commersonii, Catostomus 119

Cyprinus 119
common American seahorse _  185
common eastern stickleback 178
common eel 111, 112
common killifish 138
common pipefish 182
common skate 56, 60
common sucker 119
common sunfish 241
communis, Catostomus 119
Conger.. 116

conger 116
oceanica 116

conger eel 116, 359
conger, Leptocephalus 116

MurEena 116
Congridm 116
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chrysops, Sparus 261

Stenotomus 251
chrysoptera, Perca 258
chrysopteron, HEemulon 260
chrysopterus, Orthopristis 258
chrysura, Bairdiella 246, 279, 362
chrysurus, Chloroscombrus

Dipterodon 279
Scomber 220

chrysus, Caranx 222
chrysypa, Anguilla 112
chub 123, 243, 318

salt-water 318
chub mackerel 202
chub sucker 117
chuss, Blennius 159

Urophycis 158, 159, 161
ciliarias, Alectis 224
ciliaris, Zeus 224
cirratum, Ginglymostoma 45, 361
cirratus, Squalus 45
Citharichthys microstomus 172
Cladocera 120
clam 116,364

razor 47,71
sea 157

clear-nosed skate_ 57, 58
clear-nose ray 59
clingfish 339
clinging goby 323
Clupea 81, 157

wstivalis 85
harengus 81,89
mediocris 83
sapidissima 93
tyrannus 102
vernalis 89

Clupeithe 81
Cobitis heteroclita 138

majalis 140
cockle 157
cod 82, 156, 160
codfish 155
codling 158
colias, Pneumatophorus 202

Scomber 202
collarias, Gadus 156
commersonii, Catostomus 119

Cyprinus 119
common American seahorse _ 185
common eastern stickleback 178
common eel 111, 112
common killifish 138
common pipefish 182
common skate 56, 60
common sucker 119
common sunfish 241
communis, Catostomus 119
Conger.. 116

conger 116
oceanica 116

conger eel 116, 359
conger, Leptocephalus 116

MurEena 116
Congridm 116

io 121, 358
commersonii 119
crysoleucas 123
sucetta __ 117
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eel 

common 
63,111, 365

111, 112

conger 116, 359

cusk 335, 336

fresh-water 112

glass 113

grass 112

lamprey 43

sea 116

silver 116

eggs, gastropod -. 343

eglanteria, Raja 56,57, 58

Elacate canada 235

Elasmobranchii 44

Elecate canadus 235

electric ray 61, 62

electric stargazer 330

electric toad 330

Elopidm 78,79

Elops 78

saurus 78

Engraulidee 108,362

Engraulis mitchilli 109

vittatus 109

Enneacanthus 239,240

gloriosus 240

Ephippidm 306

Epinephelida3 250

epsetus, Anehoviella 109

Esox 110

Erimyzon 117

sucetta 117

sucetta oblongus 117

erinacea, Raja 56,60

erinaceus, Raja 60

Esocidm 132

Esox 132

americanus 132, 134

brasiliensis 153

epsetus 110

lucius americanus 134

marinus 148

niger 134

osseus 77

reticulatus 132, 134

saurus 151

umbrosus 134

Estrella atromaculata 237

Etheostoma olmstedi 237

Etheostomidm 237

Etropus 164, 172

crossotus 172, 173

miscrostomus 172

Eucinostomus 270

californiensis 270

gula 270

pseudogula 270

eulepis, Microgobius 326, 327

Eupomitis gibbosus 241

European stickleback 178

Euselachii 
44

Eventognathi 
117

evolans, Prionotus 
312

Trigla 
312

Exoccetidm 154

Exohcoeetteurs 154urus 
154

mesogaster 154
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dabbler, mud 
dab, mud 

rusty_ 
sand 

dace 
Dactylopterus volitans 

Page
138
167
168

168, 171
123
316

darter 237, 361

Johnny 237

tesselated 237

Dasibatis hastata 64

Dasyatithe 63

Dasyatis 63

americana 63,64

centrura 63,64

hastata 64

sabina 64, 67

say 64, 66, 67

Dasybatus hastatus 64

marinus 64

sabinus 67

say 50,59, 66

dentatus, Paralichthys 165

Pleuronectes 165

devilfish 71, 344

devil, sand 54

Sea 71

diamond 210

diaphanes, Raja 56

diaphanus, Fundulus 138,143, 148

Hydrargyra 143

Diapterus californiensis 270

diatoms 103

Difflugia 107

Diodon 350

hystrix 350

schcepfi 350

Diodontida3 349

Diplodus 261, 268

holbrookii 268

Dipterodon chrysurus 279

Discocephali 328

dogfish 51, 360

smooth 47

spiked 52

spiny 52

dollarfish 213

dollar, sand 166

dolomieu, Micropterus 242

Dorosoma 108,232

cepedianum 106

Dorosomid re 106

dotted silverside 187

drum 
banded 

271,276, 287
278

black 279, 287

red 276

dumerili, Cantu' 218

Seriola 218

dumeril, Squatina M

eagle ray 68,361

spotted 69,70

eastern pickerel 132

eastern stickleback, common 178

Echeneididte 328

Echeneis 328

naucrates 
naucratoides 

332929 

echinoderm 112, 157
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faber, Chretodipterus 306

Chretodon 306
Pariphippus 306

fair maid 54,261
falcatus, Labrus 228

Trachinotus 228
fasciatus, Achir us 175

Fundulus 140
Larimus 278

fatback 102, 193
fauna, character • 11

distribution 12
Felichthys 127

felis 127, 361
marinus 127

felis, Felichthys 127, 361
Silurus 127

ferruginea, Limanda 168
Myzopsetta 168
Platessa 168

filefish 342-345
fine-scaled sucker 119
fisheries, Buchanan Brothers' 17

remarks on 13
statistics 

fishes:
13

albacore 207
alewife 
all-mouth 

82,85, 89,102, 363
352

amberfish 217-219
American sole 175
anchovy 
angelfish 

108,109, 110, 208,227, 301
54, 306

angel shark 54
angler  351, 352
Baird's killifish 144
balaos 152
balloonfish 348
banded blenny 332
banded drum 278
banded pickerel 132, 134
banded pipefish 182
barn-door skate 59
barracuda 197, 198

northern 198
bass, black 242, 243

channel 276
fresh-water 238
largemouth black 243
sea 251, 366
smallmouth black 243
strawberry 239, 255
striped. 247
white 244

bastard perch 279
bastard trout 299
baths h 354, 355
big-eye 253

short 254
big-eyed herring 78,89
big-eyed scad 217
big rock 249
billfish 148

northern 151
Bishop ray 70
black bass  242, 243

largemouth 243
smallmouth ?42
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black bonito 207,235
black drum  279, 287
blackfish  251, 318
black grunt  260
black mullet  119
black perch  244
black porgy  318
black will  251
blenny  332, 334,335

banded  332
seaweed_ .   335

bloater  206
bluefish   82,231
blue herring  85
blue-nosed perch  244
blue parrotfish  322
blue shark  48
blue-spotted sunfish   240
boiler    249
bone jack  83
bonito    205-207, 235

black  207, 235
bonnet-nose shark  51
bony  78
Boston mackerel  206
boxfish  346
branch herring  89
bream  123,241
bridled minnow  126
brier ray  58, 59
broad sole  175
bugfish  102
bull minnow  140
bull-nosed ray  69
bull ray  69
bull's-eye  202
bumper  220
bunker  102

moss    102
burfish  350
butter  213
butterfish  210, 212, 213
butterflyfish  308, 309
butterfly ray  67, 68
cabio  235
carp  120, 121, 361

German   359
leather  121
mirror  121
scale  121

cat, channel  129
white  129

catfish, gaff-topsail  127, 361
sea  127

er 
  205

chain pickerel  132
channel bass  276
channel cat  129
chub  123, 243, 318

salt-water   318
chub mackerel  202
chub sucker  117
clear-nosed skate 57, 58
clear-nose ray  59
clingfish  339
clinging goby  323

  82, 156, 169
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flasher 255
flatfish 164

flounder 63, 164, 165, 363

sand 171

spotted 171

summer 165

winter 167,168

fluke 165, 167

flying fish 154, 312, 314,316

flying gurnard 316

flying robin 316

foolfish 342-344

four-spined stickleback 179, 180

fresh-water bass 238

fresh-water eel 112

fresh-water killy 143

fresh-water tailor 83

frogfish 353

gaff-topsail catfish 127, 361

gaff-topsail pompano 229

gag 250

garfish 
gar pike 

77,147, 148, 149, 150
77

gar, silver 150

German carp  359

gizzard shad 106,232

glass eel 113

glut herring 85

goby 322, 325, 336

clinging 323

Holmes 326

naked 323

scaled 327

variegated 323

goggle-eye jack 217

goggler 217

golden shiner 123

goosefish 352

grande-ecailles  79

grayfish 52

gray herring 89

gray perch 244

gray shark 46

gray snapper 257

gray trout 300

great tunny 207

great white shark 46

greenback herring 85

greenfish 231, 234

grouper 250

grunt 257, 260, 342

black 260

red-mouthed 260

gudgeon  124, 125, 138, 140

silver 271

gurnard 312,314

flying 316

haddock 82, 352

hairfish 224

hairtail 208

hairy-back 101

hake 158, 162

silver 162

spotted 160

squirrel 159

half beak 152, 153

halibut 82, 167, 168, 170
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codfish 155
codling 158
common American seahorse 185

common eastern stickleback 178
common eel 111, 112

common killifish 138

common pipefish 182

common skate 56, 60

common sucker 119

common sunfish 241

conger eel 116, 359
cornetfish 186

cow-nosed ray 70. 71

crab-eater 234, 235

cram pfish 62

crappie 239

crevall6 
croaker 

pinhead 

216,
52,

220,
246,

221, 222
271, 283

286

crocus 283

cunner 320

cusk eel 335, 336

cutlassfish 208

dabbler, mud 138

dab, mud 167

rusty 168

sand 168, 171

dace 123

darter 237, 361

Johnny 237

tesselated 237

devilfish 71, 344

devil, sand 54

sea 71

diamond 210

dogfish 51, 360

smooth 47

spiked 52

spiny 52

doll arfish 213

dollar, sand 166

dotted silverside 187

drum 
banded 

271,276, 287
278

black 279, 287

red _ 276

eagle ray 68, 361

spotted 69, 70

eastern pickerel 132

eastern stickleback, common 178

eel 63,111, 365

common 
conger 

111,112
116,359

cusk 335,336

fresh-water 112

glass 113

grass 112

lamprey 43

sea 116

silver 116

electric ray 61, 62

electric stargazer _  330

electric toad 330

fair maid   54,261

fatback 102,193

filefish 342-345

fine-scaled sucker 119

97861-28 2
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hammerhead shark 
hank rock 
hardhead 
hard-tail 
harvestfish 

49,
rage
50, 361

249
283
222

210, 213
herring 

big-eyed 
81, 85, 89,157,363

78,89
blue 85
branch 89
glut 85
gray 89
greenback 85
river 82
sea 81
shad 101
thread 101
toothed 106
white 89

hick 83
hickory jack_  83
hickory shad 83
hogchoker_  175
hogfish 258
holibut 167,168, 170
Holmes goby 326
horned pout 129
horned sucker 117
horse-eye jack 223
horsefish 226
horsehead 225
horse mackerel 207
houndfish 148, 149
ironside 261
jack 221

bone 83
goggle-eye 217
hickory 83
horse-eye  223
rubber 218

jackmariddle 78
jellyfish 311
Jenny Lind 221-223
jewfish 80
Johnny darter 237
jumper_ 193
jumping mullet 193
jurel 223
killifish 133,134,137,138, 140, 141,143, 144

Baird's 144
common 138
ocellated 141
striped 140

killy, fresh-water 143
king billy  283
kingfish 290,291

Florida 294
king whiting 
labrid 

290,291, 294
317

ladyfish 78
Lafayette 271
lamprey 43
lamprey eel 43
lancelet 42
largemouth black bass 243
launce 159

sand 157
leather carp 121

-

fishes-continued. Page
leatherjacket 219, 341
ling 159
lipped 317
little skate 60
little sunfish 240
lizardfish 59, 130
lookdown 225
lumpfish 
lump sucker 

255,311, 359, 362
311

mackerel 200, 201, 360
Boston 206
chub 202
horse 207
snapping 231, 234
Spanish 203, 233
thimble-eye 202

mackerel shark 45
mademoiselle 279
maiden 261
maid, fair 54, 261
man-eater 46
man-eater shark  45
mangrove snapper 257
menhaden 47,102,232, 233, 364
Milbert's shark 48
mink, sea 290. 291
minnie 126
minnow 

bridled 
95,120,236, 245, 361

126

bull 140
mud 138
pike 138
sheepshead  135
short 135
silvery 124
top 145,361
variegated 135

mirror carp 121
mojarra 269, 270
monkfish 54
moonfish 
moss bunker 

224,225, 226, 306
102

mousefish 353
mud dab 167
mud dabbler 138
mud minnow 138
mud shad 106
mud sucker 119
mullet 

black 
117,192,193, 327, 362

119
jumping 193
sea 290, 291, 294
silver 148, 196
striped 193
white 196

mummichog 137, 138
muskallunge 132
naked goby 323
needlefish 147-150
New England whiting 294
New York stickleback 178
northern barracuda 198
northern billfish 151
nursefish 54

nurse shark 44, 45, 361

oken 282,342

oldwife 106



GENERAL

fishes-continued. rage
osseous 364
parrotfish 321

blue __ 322
perch 236

bastard 279
black 244
blue-nosed 244
gray 244
sand 241,277
speckled 239, 240
Virginia 279
white 244, 279
white sand 279
yellow 236

pickerel 132
banded 132, 134
chain 132
eastern 132

pigfish 258
pike 132, 134, 362

gar 77
sand 131

pike minnow 138
pilot, shark 218

shark's 329
pilotfish 329
pi nfish 48, 264, 265

spotted-tailed 268
pinhead croaker 286
pipefish 

banded 
181,182, 183, 340, 361

182
common 182

plaice 165, 167
pollock 155
pompano 216, 227

gaff-topsail 229
porcupinefish 349-351
porgy 261,306

black 318
pout, horned 129
puffer 347-349, 365

spiny 351
pumpkin seed 241
rabbitfish 347
rain-water 136
raven, sea 309, 310
ray 44, 55, 360, 364

Bishop 70
brier 58, 59
bull 69
bull-nosed 69
butterfly 67,68
clear-nose 59
cow-nosed 70, 71
eagle 48,361
electric 61, 62
sharp-nosed 69
spotted eagle 69, 70
sting 50, 59, 63, 64, 67

red drum 276
red-fin 236
redfish 276
red-mouthed grunt 260
red sculpin 310
remora 328,329
river herring 82

INDEX

fishes-continued.

375

Page
roach 123
robin, flying 316

sea 312, 314, 315
rock 247

big 249

hank 249

shinie 249
rockfish 247

rough silverside 191

roundhead 290, 291, 294

rubber jack 218

rudderfish 218,221, 222, 269

runner 221, 222

rusty dab 168

salmon 63, 218

salmon trout 296

salt-water chub 318

sand dab 168, 171

sand devil 54

sand dollar 166

sand flea 95

sand flounder 171

sand launce 157

sand perch 241, 279

white 279

sand pike 131

sand skate 67,68

sargassumfish 353

sauries 151

saury 151

sawfish 55

scad, big-eyed 217

scale carp 121

scaled goby 327

scarpenfish 130

sculpin, red 310

scup 261

southern 264

sea catfish 127

sea bass 251,368

sea devils 71

sea eel _  116

sea herring 81

seahorse 181, 185, 364

common American 185

sea mink 290,291

sea mullet 290, 291, 294

sea raven 309,310

sea robin 312, 314, 315

sea trout 296

seaweed blenny 335

seaweedfish, spotted_  334

sergeantfish 235

shad 93, 362-365

gizzard 106, 232

hickory 83

mud 106

shad herring 101

shark 44, 360, 364

angel _  54

blue 48

bonnet-nose 51

gray 46

great white 46

hammerhead 49, 50, 361

mackerel 45
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fishes-continued.
shark, man-eater 

Milbert's 
rltUse 

sharp-nosed 
shovel-nose 

shark pilot 
shark's pilot 
shark sucker 
sharp-nosed ray 
sharp-nosed shark 
sharp-nosed sturgeon
sheepshead 
sheepshead minnow 
shiner 

golden 
shinie rock 
short big-eye 
short minnow 
short-nosed sturgeon 
shovel-nose shark 
silverside 

dotted 
rough 
smooth-scaled 

silver eel 
silver-fin 
silverfish 
silver gar 
silver gudgeon 
silver hake 
silver mullet 
silver squeteague 
silver whiting 
silvery minnow 
Simon trout 
skate 

barn-door 
clear-nose 
common  56,60
little  60
sand  67,68
smooth  59
spotted  56
summer  60

skipjack  102, 152
skipper  151
smallmouth black bass  242
smooth dogfish  47
smooth-scaled silverside  187
smooth skate  59
snapper  256

gray  257
mangrove  257

snapping mackerel  231, 234
sole  175, 177

American  175
broad  175

southern scup  264
spadefish  306
Spanish mackerel  203, 233
spawn-eater  125
speckled perch  239, 240
speckled trout  296
speckles  296
spiked dogfish  52
spiny dogfish  52
spiny puffer  351
spiny toadfish  350

GENERAL INDEX

Page
45
48

44, 45, 361
49
51
218
329

328, 329
69
49
72
267
135

124, 125
123
249
254
135
76
51

110,133,187,189,232, 301, 361, 362
187
191
187
116
125

80, 150, 208
150
271
162

148, 196
299
294
124
296

44, 55, 56, 360
59

57, 58

fishes-continued.
spot 
spotted eagle ray 

Page
271

69, 70
spotted flounder 171
spotted hake 160
spotted seaweedfish 334
spotted skate 56
spotted squeteague 244, 296
spotted sucker 118
spotted-tailed pinfish 268
spotted trout 296
spotted weakfish 296
squeteague 

silver 
52,296, 300, 359

299
spotted 244, 296

squirrel hake 159
stargazer 329, 330

electric 330
stickleback 133, 178, 340

common eastern 178
European 178
four-spined 179, 180
New York 178
three-spined 178

stingaree 64
sting ray 
strawberry bass 

50,59, 63, 64, 67
239, 255

striped bass 247
striped killifish 140
striped mullet 193
striped sucker 118
sturgeon 72, 364

sharp-nosed 72
short-nosed 76

sucker 117
chub 117
common 119
fine-scaled 119
horned 117
lump 311
mud 119
shark 328, 329
spotted 118
striped 118
white 119

summer flounder 165
summer skate 60
sunfish 226, 238, 241

blue-spotted 240
common 241
little 240

surf whiting 294
swell fish 346-349
swell toad 348
swordfish 209
tailor 231, 234

fresh-water 63
tarpon 79, 80
tautog 317,318
ten-pounders 78
thimble-eye mackerel 202
thorny toad 350
threadfin 199
threadfish 224
thread herring 101
three-angled trunkfish 345
three-spined stickleback 178
tile.fish 305
tinker 202



GENERAL

fishes-continued. Page
tint 279
toad, electric 330

swell 348
thorny 350

toadfish 337,361
spiny 350

tobacco-box 241
tobacco trumpetfish 186
tomtate 260
tonguefish 177
toothed herring 106
top minnow 145, 361
triggerfish 340, 341
tripletail 255
trout 243, 300

bastard 299
gray 300
salmon 296
sea 296
Simon 296

speckled 296

spotted 296

winter 162

true 72
trumpetfish 186

tobacco 186

trunkfish 345, 346

three-angled 345

tuna 207

tunny 207

great 207

turbot 341, 342

variegated goby 323

variegated minnow 135

weakfish 131, 296, 300

spotted 296

whipparee 71

white bass 244

white cat 129

white herring 89

white mullet 196

white perch 244, 279

white sand perch 279

white shark, great 46

white sucker 119

whiting 
king 

162,290, 291, 294
290, 291, 294

New England 294

Providence 130

silver 294

surf 294

Will, black 251

window-pane 171

winter flounder 167, 168

winter trout 162

yellow perch 236

yellow-tail 279

Fistul aria 186

tabacaria 186

Fistulariidta 186

flasher 255

flatfish 164

flavescens, Morone 236

Perca 236

flea, sand 95

florid, Branchiostoma 42

Siphostoma 361

Syngnathus 182, 183

Florida kingfish 294

INDEX 377

Page
flounder 

sand 
63,164, 165, 363

171
spotted 171
summer 165

winter 167, 168

fluke 165, 167
fi yingfish 
flying gurnard 

154,312, 314, 316
316

flying robin 316

fcetens, Salmo 130

Synodus 130

foolfish 342-344

Foraminifera 107, 194

formosum, Eimmulon 260

four-spiued stickleback 179, 180

freminvillei, Myliobatis 69
freminvillii, Myliobatis 69

fresh-water bass 238
fresh-water eel 112

fresh-water killy 143

fresh-water tailor 83

frog 133

frogfish 353

fucorum, Blennius 335

fulvomaculatus, Orthopristis 258

Fundulime 134

Fundul us 134, 137

diaphanus 138, 143, 148

fasciatus 140

heteroclitus 
heteroclitus macrolepidotug

138,144, 145, 359
138

lucim 
majalis 

138,130, 144, 359
138-140

multifasciatus 143

ocellaris 138-141,328

pisculentus 138

viridescens 138

fuscum, Siphost om a 182

Syngnathus 182

Gadidm 155

Gadus 155, 156

callarias 156

collarias 156

tau 337

gaff-topsail catfish 127, 361

gaff-topsail pompano 229

gag 250

Galeichthys milberti 129

Galeida3 46

Galeorhinus lmvis _ 47

Gambusia 145, 360

affinis 145,361

holbrooki 145, 361

senilis 147

Gammarus 95,238,248,277, 323

Ganoidei 72

gardenii, Peprilus 210

garfish 
gar pike 

77,147,148,149, 150
77

gar, silver 150

Gasterosteidm 178

Gasterosteus 178

aculeatus 178

bispinosus 178

canadus 235

carolinus 229

noveboracensis 179

quadracus 180
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Page
gastropod_  110

eggs 343
geometricus, Chilomycterus 350
German carp 359
Gerres argenteus 270

gala 270
Gerridm 269
gibbosus, Eupomitis 241

Lepomis 241
Perca 241

Ginglymostoma 45
cirratum 45, 361

ginsburgi sp. nov., Gobiosoma 323, 324
gizzard shad 106, 232
gladius, Xiphias 209
Glaniostomi 72
glass eel 113
glaucus, Chretodon 229

Trachinotus 228,229
gloriosus, Bryttus 240

Enneacanthus 240
glut herring 85
Gobiesocithe 339
Gobiesox 339

strumosus 339
vi rgatul us 339

Gobiid  322
Gobioidea 322
Gobiosoma 323

bosci 323
ginsburgi sp. nov 323,324
gobio sp. nov., Mugilostoma 327

Gobius bosci 323
goby 

clinging 
322,325, 336

323
Holmes 326
naked 323
scaled 327
variegated 323

goggle-eye jack 217
goggler 217
golden shiner 123
goosefish 352
gracilis beryllina, Menidia 189
gracilis, Menidia 189
grande-ecailles 79
grass, eel 112
grayfish 52
gray herring 89
gray perch 244
gray shark 46
gray snapper _ 257
gray trout 300
great tunny 207
great white shark 46
greenback herring 85
greenfish 231, 234
griseus, Labrus 257

Lutianus 257
Neomeanis 257

grouper 250
grunt 

black 
257,260, 342

260
red-mouthed 260

guachancho, Sphyrmna 198
gudgeon 

silver 
124,125,138, 140

271

gula, Eucinostomus 
Gerres 

gurnard 
flying 

gutatus, Astroscopus 
Uranoscopus 

Page
270
270

312,314
316
330
330

gyrans, Querimana 

haddock 

193,196, 197

82,352
Htemulon _ 258, 260

chrysopteron 26
formosum 260
plumieri 260
rimator 260

hairfish 224
hairtail 208
hairy-back 101
hake 158, 162

silver 162
spotted 160
squirrel 159

halfbeak 152, 153
halibut 82, 167,168, 170
hammerhead shark  49, 50, 361
hank rock 249
Haplomi 132
hardhead 283
hardtail 222
harengus, Clupea 81,89
harvestfish 210,213
hastata, Dasibatis _ 64

Dasyatis 64
hastatus, Dasybatus 64
Hemiramphidas 152
Hemiramphus 152, 153

brasiliensis 153
unifasciatus 152

Hemirhamphus pleei 153
roberti 152

Hemitripteridas 309
Hemitripterus 309

acadianus 310
americanus 310

hentz, Blennius 334
Hypsoblennius 334

hermit crab 
herring 

big-eyed 

47, 60,
81, 85, 89,

157, 351
157, 363
78, 89

blue 85
branch 89
glut 85
gray 89
greenback 85
river 82
sea 81
shad 101
thread 101
toothed 106
white 89

heteroclita, Cobitis 138
heteroclitus, Fundulus 
heteroclitus macrolepidotus, Fundulus 

138, 144,145, 359
138

Heterosomata 164,364
hetertums, Exoccetus 154
hians, Ablennes  150

Athlennes 150
Belone 150
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Page
jack 221

bone 83
goggle-eye 217
hickory 83
horse-eye 223
rubber 218

jackmariddle 78
jellyfish 311
Jenny Lind 221-223
jewfish 80
Johnius regalis 300

saxatilis 290
Johnny darter 237
Jugulares 329
jumper 193
jumping mullet 193
jurel 223

killifish 133,134,137,138,140,141, 143, 144
Baird's 144
common 138
ocellated 141
striped 140

killy, fresh-water 143
king billy 283
kingfish 290, 291

Florida 294
king whiting 290, 291, 294
Kirtlandia vagrans 191
KyphosidEe 269
Kyphosus 269

sectatrix 269

Labrid 93 317
labrid fishes 317
Labrus adspersus 320

cromis 287

falcatus 228

griseus 257

onitis 318

salmoides 243

striatus 251

laciniata, Menidia 192

laciniatus, Menidia 192

Lactophrys 345

trigonus 346

lady crab 47

ladyfish  78

hevigata, Pterophryne 353, 354

lmvigatus, Lagocephalus 347

Tetraodon 347

lsevis, Galeorhinus 47

Raia 58

Raja 59

Lafayette 271

Lagocephalus 347

laavigatus 347

Lagodon 261, 265

rhomboides 48, 265

lalandi, Seriola 218

Lamnida3 45

atwoodi 46

lamprey 43

lamprey eel 43

lancelet 42

lanceolatum, Branchiostoma 42,43

GENERAL

Hiatula onitis _ 
hick 
hickory jack 
hickory shad 
Hippocampus 

antiquorum 
hudsonius 
punctatus 

hippos, Carangus 
Caranx
Scomber 

hispidus, Balistes 
Monacanthus 

hispidus var. maculatus, Tetrodon 
Histrio 

histrio 
histrio, Histrio 

Lophius 
Pterophryne 

hogchoker 
hogfish 

Page
318
83
83
83

182,185
364
185
185
221

221, 222, 223
221
342

342, 344
348
353
353
353
353
353
175
258

holbrookii, Diplodus  268
145, 361

Sargus  268
holibut  167, 168, 170
Holmes goby  326
holmesi, Microgobius  325, 326

Holocentrus surinamensis  255

Holostei  77

Homoprion lanceolatus  282

horned pout  129

horned sucker  117

horse-eye jack  223

horsefish  226

horsehead  225

horse mackerel  207

houndfish  148, 149

Hudsonius amarus  125

hudsonius amarus, Notropis  124, 125

hudsonius, Hippocampus  185

Hybopsis  125

Hybognathus  120, 124

nuchalis  124

regius  124

Hybopsis bifrenatus  126

hudsonius  125

Hydrargyra diaphanus  143

lucim  144

majalis  140

swampina  95

hydroid  157

Gambusia 

Hyperoartia 
Hyporhamphus 

roberti 
unifasciatus 

hypostomus, Mobula

Hypsoblennius 
hentz 
punctatus 

hystrix, Diodon 

Ictalurus punctatus

industry, sturgeon 
Iniomi 
ironside 
isopod _ _ 95, 110, 112, 161, 236, 240,

Isospondyli 

43
152
152
152
72

332,334
334
334
350

130
364
130
261

241,245,252,314,333,337,340,348
78
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lanceolatus, Amphioxus 
Homoprion  
Limax 
Stellifer 

largemouth black bass 
Larimus

fasciatus 
larvm, worm 
latipinnis, Pcecilia 
latus, Caranx 
launce 

sand 
leather carp 
leatherjacket 
Leiostomus 

xanthurus
Lepisosteida3 
Lepisosteus

osseus 
Lepomis 

gibbosus 
Leptecheneis naucrates 
Leptocardii 
Leptocephalus conger 
lepturus, Trichiurus 
lettuce, Sea 
Limanda _ 

ferruginea 
Limax lanceolatus 
lineata, Scimna 
lineatus, Achirus 

Mugil _ 
Prionotus 
Roccus 

ling 
Liostomus obliquus 

xanthurus _ 
Lipomis aureus 
lipped fishes 
literature 
little skate 
little sunfish 
littoralis, Menticirrhus 

Umbrina 
Livoneca ovalis 
lizardfish
Lobotes 

surinamensis
Lobotidw 
lobster 
longirostris, Belone  148

lookdown    225

Lophildw  351

Lophius    352

histrio  353
piscatorius  352
vespertilio  355

lophobranchiate  364
Lopholatilus  305

chamEeleonticeps    305

Lophopsetta  164, 171

maculate   171

louisianw, Siphostoma  184

Syngnathus  182, 184

Lucania  134, 136

parva  136, 137, 146

ucayanum, Asymmetron  358

Page
42, 364

282
43
282
243

271, 278
278
81
95
223

  159
157
121

219,341
271

  271, 298
77
77
77

239, 241
241
329
42
116
208
344

164, 167
168
43

  247
175
193
312

  247
  159

271
279
241
317
10
60
240
294
294

  241
  59, 130

255
255
255

47, 157

Page
Fundulus 138,139, 144, 359

11 ydrargyra 144
ygonectes 144

Lucius americanus 134
lucius americanus, Esox 134
Lucius reticulatus 132
lumpfish 
lump sucker 

255,311, 359, 362
311

lumpus, Cyclopterus 311
Lunatia 157
LutianidT 256
Lutianus_  256

griseus 257
Lutjanus caxis 257
lynx, Amiurus 129

Pimelodus 129

mackerel 200, 201, 360
Boston 206
chub  202
horse _ 207
snapping 231, 234
Spanish 203, 233
thimble-eye 202

mackerel shark 45
maclura, Pteroplatea 67
Macra 116
macrops sp. nov., Necetropus 174
macrura, Pteroplatea 59
Mactra 157
maculata, Lophopsetta 171
maculatum, Cybium 203
maculatus, Bothus 171

Cynoscion 296
Pleuronectes 171
Scomber 203
Scomberomorus 203
Spheroides 348, 365
Tetraodon 348

mademoiselle 279
maiden 261
maid, fair 54, 261
majalis, Cobitis 140

Fundulus 138-140
Hydrargyra 140

malaria control 361
Malthe vespertilio 355
man-eater 46
man-eater shark 45
mangrove snapper 257
Manta 71

birostris 71
marginata, Rissola 336
marginatum, Ophidium  336

marinus, ./Elurichthys 127
Dasybatus 64
Esox 148
Felichthys 127

Petromyzon 43

Tylosurus 148
marinus univolor, Petromyzon 44
Marsipobranchii 43
masachusettensis, Stephanolepis 342

mediocris, Clupea 83
Pomolobus 82, 83, 89, 93

Megalopidm 79

Megalops atlanticus 80



•

INDEX

mitchilli, Engraulis 
Stolephorus 

Mobula hypostomus 

Mobulida3 
mojarra 

381

Page
109
109
72
71

269, 270
mollusks 81, 241, 258, 262, 265, 310, 311

bivalve 60
shelled 306

Monacanthidm 342

Monacanthus 342

hispidus 342, 344

monkfish 54

moonfish _ 224, 225, 226, 306

Morone 244

americana _ 244, 282

flavescens 236

Moronidse 244

mosquito control 361

moss bunker 102

mousefish 353

Moxostoma oblongum 117

mud dab _ 167

mud dabbler 138

mud minnow 138

mud shad 106

mud sucker 119

Mugil 193, 327

albula _ 193, 196

cephalus 193, 196, 197, 362

curema 148, 193, 194, 196, 362

lineatus 193

trichodon 197

Mugilidse 192

Mugilostoma gen. nov 323, 327

gobio sp. nov 327

mullet 117, 192, 193, 327, 362

black 119

jumping 193

sea 290, 291, 294

silver 148, 196

striped 193

white 196

multifasciatus, Fundulus 143

mummichog 137, 138

MurEena conger 116

rostrata 112

muskallunge 132

Mustelus 46, 47

canis 47

mustelus 47

mustelus, Mustelus 47

Squalus 47

Mya 
116

arenaria 157

Mycteroperca 250

microlepis _ 250

Myliobatidm.. 68

Myliobatis freminvillei 
69

freminvillii _ 69

mysid shrimp 
95

Mysis   90, 95,110,161,166, 245, 248, 277, 301, 313, 314

Myzopsetta ferruginea 
168

Naias 
344

naked goby 
323

Narcacion nobilianus 
62

narinariVEtobati.5,. 70

GENERAL

Page
'Alegalops cepedina 106

oglina 101
thrissoides 80

melaiapps, Catostomus 118
Minytrema 118

Membras 187, 191
vagrans 191

menhaden 
menhaden, Brevoortia 

47,102,232, 233, 364
102

Menidia 187, 362
beryllina 187-189, 361
gracilis 189
gracilis beryllina 189
laciniata 192
laciniatus 192
menidia 
menidia notata _ 

110,187, 191, 361
187

notata 187

menidia, Atherina 187

Menidia 
menidia notata, Menidia 

110,187, 191, 361
187

Menticirrhus 271, 290

alburnus 291

americanus 290, 291

littoralis 290, 294

nebulosus 290

saxatilis 290

Merlucciid 162

Merluccius 162, 294

bilinearis  162

mesogaster, Exoccetus 154

Parexoccetus 154

Microgobius 323,325

eulepis 326, 327

holmesi 325, 326

microlepis, Mycteroperca 250

Trisotropis 250

Micropogon 52, 271, 283

undulatus  283

Micropterus 239,242

dolomieu 242

salmoides 243

microstomus, Citharichthys 172

Etrop us  172

micrura, Pteroplatea 67

Raia 67

milberti, Carcharhinus 48

Carcharias (Prionodon) 48

Galeichthys 129

Milbert's shark 48

mink, sea 290,291

minnie 126

minnow 
bridled_ 

95,120,236, 245, 361
126

bull 140

mud 138

pike 138

sheepshead _ 135

short 135

silvery 124

top _  145, 361

variegated 135

Minytrem a 117, 118

melanops 118

mirror carp 121

mitchelli, Anchovia 362

mitchilli, Anchovia 109, 111

3.7 109
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Page
narinari, 1E tobatus_  70, 361

Raia  70

naucrates, Echeneis  329

Leptecheneis   329

naucratoides, Echeneis  329

nebulosus, Cynoscion  244, 296

Menticirrhus  ' 290

0 tolithus  296

needlefish  147-150

Nematognathii   127

Necetropus gen. nov  164, 174

macrops sp. nov  174

Neommnis griseus  257

Nereis  47, 157

New England whiting  294

New York stickleback  178

niger, Esox  134

nigrum olmstedi, Boleosoma  237

nobiliana, Torpedo  62

nobilianus, Narcacion  62

northern barracuda  198

northern billfish  151

notata, Chirostoma  187

Menidia  187

Notemigonus  120, 123

crysoleucas   123

nothus, Cynoscion  296, 299, 359

0 tolithus  299

Notropis  120, 125

bifrenatus  125, 126
hudsonius amarus   124, 125

procne  127

noveboracensis, Gasterosteus  179

nuchalis, Hybognathus  124

nursefish  54

nurse shark  44, 45, 361

obliquus, Liostomus 
oblongum, Moxostoma 
occidentalis, Tetronarce 

Torpedo 
oceanica, Conger 
ocellaris, Chwnopsetta 

271
117
62
62
116
165

Fundulus 
ocellata, Perca 

138,141,324
276

Raja 56
ocellated killifish  141
ocellatus, ChEetodon 309

SciEenops 276
octonemus, Ploydactylus 199

Polynemus 199
OgcocephalidEe 354
Ogcocephalus 354

vespertilio 355
oglina, Megalops 101
oglinum, Opisthonema 101
oken 282,342
oldwife 106
Oligoplites 216, 219

saurus 219
olmstedi, Boleosoma 237

Etheostoma 237

• onitis, Hiatula 318
Labrus 318
Tautoga 318

OphidiidEe 335

0 phidium marginatum 336

Page
Opisthonema 81,101

oglinum 101
thrissa 101

Opsanus 337
tau 337, 361

Orectolobithe 44
Orthopristis 258

chrysopterus 258
fulvomaculatus 258

osseus, Esox 77
Lepisosteus 77

osseous fishes 364
Ostraciidm 345
Ostracion trigonus 346
ostracods 90,95, 120
OtolithidEe 296
Otolithus nebulosus 296

nothus 299
ovalis, Livoneca 241
ovatus, Trachynotus 228
ovinus, Cyprinodon 95
oyster 71, 333
oxyrhynchus, Acipenser 72,76

Palinurus 45
Paralichthys 

albiguttus 
164,165, 363

166
dentatus 165

Parephippus faber 306
Parexoccetus mesogaster 154
parrotfish 321

blue 322
paru, Stromateus 210
parva, Lucania 
parvus, Cyprinodon 

136,137, 146
136

peckianus, Syngnathus 182
pectinatus, Pristis 55
Pediculati 351
pelagic shrimp 82
pelamys, Sarda 206
Peneus 79
Peprilus 210

alepidotus 210,213
gardenii 210

Perca 236
americana 236,244
chrysoptera 258
fiavescens 236
gibbosus 241
ocellata 276
saltatrix 231
sectatrix 269
undulatus 2.83

perch 236
bastard 279
black 244
blue-nosed 244
gray 244
sand 241,277
speckled 239, 240
Virginia 279
white 244, 279
white sand 279
yellow 236

Perciche 236, 237
Percomorphi 187
Petromyzon 43

marinus 43
marinus unicolor 44
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pompano 
gaff-topsail 

383

Page
216, 227

229
porcupinefish_  349-351
porgy 261,306

black 318
Poronotus 210, 212

triacanthus 212, 213
pout, horned 129
prgustator, Cymothoa _   103
prtestabilis, Alosa 363
prawns 52, 159
Priacanthidm 253
Pri acanthus 253

altus 254
arenatus 253

Prionotus 312
tan is 312, 315
carolinus 312,314
evolans 312
lineatus 312
scitulus 316
strigatus   312

Pristidm 55
Pristis 55

anti quorum 55
pectinatus 55

probatocephalus, Archosargus 267
Sparus 267

procne, Notropis 127
Providence whiting 130
pseudogula, Eucinostomus 270
pseudoharengus, Pomolobus 83,85, 86. 89, 93
Pseudopleuronectes 164, 168

americanus 167, 168, 366
Pseudopriacanthus 253, 254

altus 254
Pterophryne histrio 353

lvigata 353, 354
Pteroplatea 63, 67

maclura 67
macrura 59
micrura 67

puffer  347-349, 365
spiny _ 351

pumpkinseed 241
punctatus, Hippocampus 185

Hypsoblennius _ 334

Ictalurus 130

quadracus, Apeltes _ 180

Gasterosteus 180
quadrifasciatus, Chasmodes 332
quadriloba, Raia 71

Rhinoptera 71

Querimana gyrans 193, 196, 197

rabbitfish 347

Rachycentridae 234

Rachycentron _ 235

canadus 207, 235

Raia birostris 71

hevis 58

micrura 67

narinari 70

quadriloba 71

say 66

rain-water fishes 136

GENERAL

Petromyzonithe 
Pharyngognathi 
pickerel 

Page
43
317
132

banded 132, 134
chain 132
eastern 132

pigfish 258
pike 132, 134, 362

gar 77
sand 131

pike minnow 138
pilosus, Trichodiodon 350
pilot, shark 218

shark's 329
pilotfish  329
Pim elodus lynx 129
pinfish 48, 264, 265

spotted-tailed 268
pinhead croaker 286
pipefish 

banded 
181,182,183, 340, 361

182
common 182

piscatorius, Lophius 352
Pisces 72
pisculentus, Fundulus 138
Plagiostomia 360
plaginsa, Aphoristia  177

Pleuronectes 177
Symphurus 177

plaice 165, 167
Platessa ferruginea 168
Plectognathi 340
pleei, Ilemirhamphus 153
Pleuronectes americanus 168

dentatus 165
maculatus 171
plagiusa 177

Pleuronectidm 164
Ploydactylus octonemus 199
plumieri, TImmulon 260
Pneumatophorus 200, 202

colias 202
Pcecilia latipinnis 95
Pceciliidw 145
Pogonias 271, 287

cromis 279, 287
Pollachius 155

virens 155
pollock  155
Polynematoids 360
Polynemidw 199
Polynemus 199

octonemus 199
Poinadasid  257
Pomatomid  231
Pomatomus   231

saltatrix _ 231
.Pomolobus _ 81, 82

Festivalis 83, 85, 93
mediocris 82, 83, 89, 93
pseudoharengus 
vernalis 

83,85, 86,89, 93
89

Pomotis aureus 241
Pomoxis 238, 239

annularis 239
sparoides  239
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Raja 
centrura 
diaphanes.
eglanteria 

Page
56
64
56

56-58

erinacea 56, 60

erinaceus  60

lmvis 59

ocellata 56

stabuliforis _  56, 59

Rajidte 56

raven, sea 309, 310

ray 44, 55, 360, 364

Bishop_ 70

brier 58, 59

bull 69

bull-nosed 69

butterfly 67, 68

clear-nose 59

cow-nosed _ 70, 71

eagle 68,361

electric_ 61, 62

sharp-nosed 69

spotted eagle 69, 70

sting 50, 59, 63, 64, 67

razor clam 47, 71

red drum 276

red-fin 236

redfish 276

red-mouthed grunt 260

red sculpin 310

regale, Cybium 205

regalis, Cynoscion 52,131, 284, 296, 300

Johnius 300

S comber 205

Scorn beromorus 205

regius, Blennius _ 160

Hybognathus 124

Urophyces 158-161

remora 328, 329

reticulatus, Esox 132, 134

Lucius 132

Rhinoptera 70

bonasus 71

quadriloba 71

Rhinopteridie 70

rhomboides, Lagodon 48, 265

Sparus 265

Rhombus triacanthus 213

rimator, Bathystoma 260

Hwmulon 260

Rissola 335

marginata _ 336

river herring 82

roach 123

roberti, Hemirhamphus 152

Hyporhamphus 152

robin, flying 316

sea 312, 314, 315

rock 247

big.. 249

bank.. 249

shinie 249

rock crab 47, 57, 157

rockfish 247

Roccus _ 244, 247

americanus 244

lineatus 247

saxatalis 247

roncadore 
rostrata, Anguilla

Murmna 
rough silverside 
roundhead 
rubber jack 
rudderfish 
runner 
rusty dab 

Page
289
112
112
191

 290,291,294
218

218,221,222,269
221,222

168

sabina, Dasyatis  64,67

Trygon  67

sabinus, Dasybatus  67

Salmo fcetens  130

salmoides, Labrus   243

Micropterus  243

salmon   63, 218

salmon trout  296

saltatrix, Perca _  231

Pomatomus _  231

salt-water chub  318

sand dab  168, 171

sand devil  54

sand dollar  166

sand flea  95

sand flounder  171

sand launce  157

sand perch  241, 279

white  279

sand pike  131

sand skate  67, 68

sapidissima, Alosa  83, 84, 93, 363, 364

Clupea  93

Sarda  200,205

pelamys  206

sarda  206

sarda, Sarda  206

S comber   206

sargassumfish  353

Sargus holbrookii  268

sauries  151

saurus, Elops  78

E sox  151

Oligoplites  219

Scomber  219

Scomberesox  151

saury  151

sawfish  55

saxatalis, Roccus  247

saxatilis, Johnius  290

Menticirrhus  290

say, Dasyatis  64, 66, 67

Dasybatus  50,66

Dasybaytus  59

Raia  66

scad, big-eyed  217

scale carp  121

scaled goby  327

Scaridte   32f

scarpenfish  130

Scams  321

cwruleus  322

schizopod  168

schcepffi, Al utera  344

schcepfi, Balistes  344

Ceratacanthus  344

Chilomycterus  350

Diodon  350
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ficisena lineata 
SciEenidse 
Scisenops 

ocellatus 
scitulus, Prionotus 

Page
247

271,365
271, 276

276
316

Scoliodon 47,49
terras-novse 49

Scomber 200,201
chrysurus 220
colias 202
crumenophthalmus 217
crysos 222
hippos 221
maculatus 203
regalis 205
sarda 206
saurus 219
scomber 360
scombrus 201
thynnus 207
zonatus 218

scomber, Scomber 360
ScomberesocidEe 151
Scomberesox 151

saurus 151
scutellus 151

Scomberomorus 
maculatus 

200,203, 294
203

regalis 205
Scombrida3 200
scombrus, Scomber 201
Scorpasna americana 310
sculpin, red 310
scup 261

southern 264
scutellus, Scomberesox 151
sea bass 251, 366
sea catfish 127
sea clam 157
sea cucumber 306
sea devils 71
sea eel 116
sea herring 81
seahorse 

common American 
181,185,364

185
sea lettuce 344
sea mink 290,291
sea mullet 
sea raven 

290,291, 294
309, 310

sea robin 
sea squirts 

312,314, 315
60

sea trout 296
sea urchin 

short-spined 
306,310, 343

45
seaweed blenny 335
seaweedfish, spotted 334
sectatrix, Kyphosus 269

Peres 269
Seheroides maculatus 348
Selachii 44
Selar 216, 217

crumenophthaimus 217

Selene 216, 224

vomer 225
enilis, Gambusia 147
sergeantfish 235
Serbia 216, 217

dumerili 218

island! 218

zonata 218

385

Page
SerranidEe  251
Serranus altrarius  366
setipinnis, Vomer  226

Zeus  226
shad  93, 362-365

gizzard    106, 232
hickory  83
mud    106

shad herring  101
shad worm    95
shark   44, 360, 364

angel  54
blue  48
bonnet-nose  51
gray  46
great white  46
hammerhead    49, 50, 361
mackerel  45
man-eater  45
Milbert's  48
nurse_   44, 45, 361
sharp-nosed  49
shovel-nose  51

shark pilot   218
shark's pilot    329
shark sucker    328, 329
sharp-nosed ray  69
sharp-nosed shark  49
sharp-nosed sturgeon  72
sheepshead    267
sheepshead minnow    135
shelled mollusk  306
shellfish  346
shiner  124, 125

golden  123
shinie rock  249
short big-eye 
short minnow 
short-nosed sturgeon 
shovel-nose shark 
shrimp  45,

168, 186, 236,
Mysid 
pelagic 

Silurus catus 
fells 

silverside 
dotted 
rough 
smooth-scaled

silver eel 
silver-fin 
silverfish 
silver gar_ 
silver gudgeon 
silver hake 
silver mullet 
silver squeteague 
silver whiting 

254
135
76
51

52, 59, 60,79, 95, 128, 131,133,159, 161,166,
245, 252,277, 291, 293, 314,337,344,348,362

95
82
129
127

110, 133, 187, 189,232,301,361,362
187
191
187
116
125

80,150,208
150
271
162

148,196
299
294

silvery minnow  124
Simon trout_  296
Siphostoma floridEe    361

fuscum   182
louisianEe  184

skate   44, 55, 56, 360
barn-door  59
clear-nose  57,58



386 GENERAL INDEX

Page
skate, common 56,60

little 60
sand 67,68
smooth 59
spotted 56
summer 60

skipjack 102,152
skipper   151
smallmouth black bass 242
smooth dogfish 47

smooth-scaled silverside 187

smooth skate 59
snail  236
snapper 256

gray 257
mangrove 257

snapping mackerel   231,234
sole 175,177

American 175
broad 175

southern scup 264
spadefish 306
Spanish mackerel 203,233
Sparidaa 261
sparoides, Pomoxis 239
Sparus chrysops 261

probatocephalus 267
rhomboides 265

spawn-eater 125
speckled perch 239,240
speckled trout 296
speckles   296
Spheroides maculatus 365

testudineus 394
Spahyrm2a 198

Elms 149
borealis 198
guachancho 198

SphyrEenidEe 197
Sphyrna 49

tiburo 51
zygEena 50,361

Sphyrnithe 49
spider crab 47
spiked dogfish 52
spiny dogfish 52
spiny puffer 351
spiny toadfish   350
spot 271
spotted eagle ray 69,70
spotted flounder 171
spotted hake 160
spotted seaweed fish 334
spotted skate 56
spotted squeteague 244,296
spotted sucker 118
spotted-tailed pinfish 268
spotted trout 296
spotted weakfish 296
Squalid  51
Squalus 51

acanthias 52
americanus 52
carcharias 46
cirratus 45
mustelus 47
terrEe-novEe 49
tiburo 51
zygmna 50

S quatina 
dumeril 
squatina 

squatina, Squatina 
Squatinithe 

Page
54
54
54
54
54

squeteague 
silver 

52,296, 300, 359
299

spotted 244, 296
squid  45, 47,
squirrel hake 

52, 57,60,82,157,159,166, 245, 306
159

squirts, sea 60
stabuliforis, Raja 56, 59
star 210
starfish 210
stargazer 329, 330

electric 330
stars, brittle 157
Stellifer 271, 282

lanceolatus 282
Stenotomus 261

aculeatus 263, 264
argyrops 261
chrysops 261

Stephanolepis massachusettensis 342
stickleback 133, 178, 348

common eastern 178
European 178
four-spined 179, 180
New York 178
three-spined 178

Stilbe americana 123

stingaree 64
sting ray 50,59, 63, 64, 67
Stolephorus brownii 110, 111

mitchilli 109
Stomodon bilinearis 162
strawberry bass 239, 255
striatus, Centropristes 251

Labrus 251
strigatus, Prionotus 312
striped bass 247
striped killifish 140
striped mullet 193
striped sucker 118
Stromateidm 210

Stromateus alepidotus 210

paru 210
triacanthus 213

strumosus, Gobiesox 339

sturgeon 72, 364

sharp-nosed 72

short-nosed 76

sturgeon industry 364
sturio,Acipenser 72

sucetta, Cyprinus 117

Erimyzon 117

sucetta oblongus, Erimyzon 117

sucker 117

chub 117

common 119

fine-scaled 119

horned 117

lump 311

mud 119

shark 328, 329

spotted 118

striped 118

white 119
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Page

summer flounder 165
summer skate 60
sunfish 

blue-spotted 
226,238, 241

240
common 241
little 240

surf whiting 294
surinamensis, Holocentrus 255

Lobotes 255
swampina, Hydrargyra 95
swellfish 346-349
swell toad 348
swordfish 209
Symphurus 177

plagiusa 177
Synentognathi 147
Syngnathithe 181
Syngnathus 182

florid e 182, 183
fuscus 182
louisiame 182, 184
peckianus 182

Synodontida3 130
Synodus 59, 130

fcetens 130

tabacaria, Fistularia 
tailor 

fresh-water 
tarpon 
Tarpon atlanticus 
tau, Batrachus 

Gadus 
Opsanus 

186
231, 234

83
79, 80

80
337
337

337, 361
tautog 317,318
Tautoga • 317

onitis 318
Tautogolabrus 317, 320

adspersus 320
Tectospondyli 51
teleostean fishes 362
Teleostei 78
Temora 95

ten-pounders 78
tenuis, 1.Trophycis 159
teres, Catostomus 119

terrEe-nova, Scoliodon 49

Squalus 49

tesselated darter 237

testudineus, Chilichthys 349

Spheroides 349

Tetraodon 348, 349

Tetraodon 346, 347

hevigatus 
maculatus 
testudineus

Tetraodontiche 

three-spined stickleback

turgidus 
Tetronarce occidentalis 
thimble-eye mackerel 
Thoracostei 
thorny toad 
threadfin 
threadfish 
thread herring 

347
348

348, 349
346

Tetrodon hispidus var. maculatus  348
348
62
202
178
350
199
224
101

three-angled trunkfish  345
178

  200,207
207
207
207
51
51
305
202
279
330
348
350

337, 361
350
241
186
260
177
106

145, 361
61
62
62

occidentalis  62
Trachinotus  216,227

carolinus  228, 229
falcatus  228
glaucus  228, 229

Trachurops crumenophtholmus  217
Trachynotus carolinus  229

ovatus  228
triacanthus, Poronotus  212, 213

Rhombus  213
Stromateus  213

Trichodiodon pilosus  350
trichodon, Mugil  197
Trichiurithe  208
Trichiurus  208

lepturus  208
triggerfish  340,341
Trigla carolina  314

evolans   312
volitans  316

Triglidte  312
trigonus, Lactophrys   346

Ostracion  346
tripletail  255
Trisotropis microlepis  250
trout   243, 300

bastard  299
gray  300
salmon  296
sea  296
Simon  296
speckled  296
spotted  296
winter  162

true fishes  72
trumpetfish   186

tobacco  186
trunkfish  345, 346

three-angled  345
Trygon centrura  64

sabina  67
tuna  207
tunicate .  112

Page
101
80

thrissa, Opisthonema 
thrissoides, Megalops 
Thunnus

thynnus 
thynnus, Scomber 

Thunnus 
tiburo, Sphyrna 

Squalus 
Welsh 
tinker 
tint 
toad, electric 

swell 
thorny 

toadfish 
spiny 

tobacco-box 
tobacco trumpetfish 
tomtate 
tonguefish 
toothed herring 
top minnow 
Torpedinidte
Torpedo 

nobiliana 
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tunny 
great 

Page
207
207

turbot 341, 342

turgidus, Chilichthys 348

Tetrodon 348

Tylosurus _ 147

acus 148, 149

marinus 148

tyrannus, Brevoortia _ 102

Clupea 102

Umbrina 271, 289

broussonetii 290

coroides 289
littoralis 294

umbrosus, Esox__. 134

undulatus, Perca 283
unifasciatus, Hemiramphus 152

Flyporhamphus 152

Uranoscopidie 329
Uranoscopus guttatus 330
urchin, sea 306,310, 343
Urophycis 

chuss 
regius 

  155,
158,

158, 163
159, 161
158-161

tenuis 159

vagrans, Chirostoma 191
Kirtlandia 191
Membras 191

vampyrus, Ceratoptera 71
variegated goby 323
variegated minnow 135
variegatus, Cyprinodon 361
vernalis, Clupea 89

Pomolobus 89
vespertilio, Lophius 355

Malthe 355
Ogcocephalus 355

vetula, Balistes 341
virens, Pollachius 155
virgatulus, Gobiesox 339
virginiie, Branchiostoma 42,43
Virginia perch 279
viridescens, Fundulus 138
vittatus, Engraulis 109
v olitans, Cephalacanthus 316

Dactylopterus 316
Trigla _ 316

Vtaner 216, 226
setipinnis 226

vomer, Argyreiosus
Selene 
Zeus 

water bird 
weakfish 

spotted 
whipparee 
white bass 
white cat 
white herring _ 
white mullet 
white perch 
white sand perch  
white shark, great 
white sucker 
whiting 

king 
New England 
Providence 
silver 
surf 

Will, black 
window-pane 
winter flounder 
winter trout 
worm  52, 60, 112,

annelid 
blood 
shad 

worm larva3 

xanthurus, Leiostomus
Liostomus 

Xenopterygii 
Xiphias 

gladius 
Xiphiidw 

yellow perch 
yellow-tail 
y-grzecum, Astroscopus

Zeus ciliaris 
setipinnis 
vomer 

zonata, Seriola 
zonatus, Scomber 
zygmna, Cestracion

Sphyrna 
Squalus 

Zygonectes Incite 

..4

Page
225
225
225

352
131,296,300

296
71
244
129
89
196

244,279
279
46

11c,
162,290,291,294

290,291,294
294
130
294
294
251
171

167, 168
162

131. 157,168, 188,229,262,265, 310,311
248
157
95
81

271, 298
279
339
209
209
209

236
279
331

224
226
225
218
218
50

50,361
50
144
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